

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Timber Sale Bid Summary

Bid Open Date

June 6, 2024

Tract#	Acres	Bids	High Bidder	Bid Value	Minimum Bid
1-24	48	5	SMOLA ENTERPRISES LL	33,625.00	19,571.00
2-24	58	4	SMOLA ENTERPRISES LL	50,184.00	28,713.00
3-24	60	7	WIITALA-VOZKA LOGGIN	62,410.00	25,028.00
4-24	41	5	SMOLA ENTERPRISES LL	39,847.50	22,947.00
		Bids: 21	Total Value:	186,066.50	96,259.00
		Sales: 4			

Species	Volume	UOM	Max Bid	Weighted Average
Basswood Sawlogs	19.00	MBF	190.00	190.00
Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs	215.00	MBF	300.00	300.00
Oak Sawlogs	9.00	MBF	325.00	325.00
Aspen Pulp	2,800.00	Tons	20.65	20.65
Basswood Pulp	250.00	Tons	3.00	2.40
Fir Pulp	210.00	Tons	7.00	6.32
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	4,240.00	Tons	13.25	12.86
Oak Pulp	100.00	Tons	8.00	7.60

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Timber Sale Final Bid Results

Bid Open Date
June 6, 2024

Tract: 1-24

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
TONY SMUGALA	25,410.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
FLANNEL FLEET LOG	32,527.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
CZARNEZKI FOREST P	32,817.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
SMOLA ENTERPRISES	33,625.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
GUMZ LOGGING	22,634.25	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 2-24

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
GUMZ LOGGING	32,850.75	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
FLANNEL FLEET LOG	45,770.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
CZARNEZKI FOREST P	47,740.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
SMOLA ENTERPRISES	50,184.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 3-24

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
TONY SMUGALA	41,880.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
CZARNEZKI FOREST P	40,936.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
GUMZ LOGGING	43,336.70	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
SMOLA ENTERPRISES	48,368.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
FLANNEL FLEET LOG	53,620.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
WIITALA-VOZKA LOGG	62,410.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
LAKELAND FORESTRY	40,930.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 4-24

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
SMOLA ENTERPRISES	39,847.50	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
GUMZ LOGGING	26,450.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
TONY SMUGALA	29,380.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
FLANNEL FLEET LOG	37,395.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
CZARNEZKI FOREST P	39,065.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **1-24**

Winning Bid

SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC
CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODUCTS LLC
FLANNEL FLEET LOGGING
TONY SMUGALA
GUMZ LOGGING

33,625.00
32,817.50
32,527.50
25,410.00
22,634.25

GUMZ LOGGING				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	FLANNEL FLEET LOGGING				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	TONY SMUGALA				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODU				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
20T-O	40	7.050	282.00		20T-O	40	12.250	490.00		20T-O	40	7.000	280.00		20T-O	40	8.250	330.00		20T-O	40	7.000	280.00	
20T-B	90	1.750	157.50		20T-B	90	5.750	517.50		20T-B	90	4.000	360.00		20T-B	90	2.000	180.00		20T-B	90	3.000	270.00	
20T-M	1150	10.050	11,557.50		20T-M	1150	13.250	15,237.50		20T-M	1150	12.000	13,800.00		20T-M	1150	13.250	15,237.50		20T-M	1150	13.250	15,237.50	
10-OO	4	250.000	1,000.00		10-OO	4	325.000	1,300.00		10-OO	4	270.000	1,080.00		10-OO	4	320.000	1,280.00		10-OO	4	325.000	1,300.00	
10-BA	8	140.000	1,120.00		10-BA	8	150.000	1,200.00		10-BA	8	140.000	1,120.00		10-BA	8	190.000	1,520.00		10-BA	8	190.000	1,520.00	
10-MX	50	170.000	8,500.00		10-MX	50	275.000	13,750.00		10-MX	50	175.000	8,750.00		10-MX	50	285.000	14,250.00		10-MX	50	300.000	15,000.00	
20T-F	5	3.450	17.25		20T-F	5	6.500	32.50		20T-F	5	4.000	20.00		20T-F	5	4.000	20.00		20T-F	5	3.500	17.50	
Bid Total:				22,634.25	Bid Total:				32,527.50	Bid Total:				25,410.00	Bid Total:				32,817.50	Bid Total:				33,625.00

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **2-24**

SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC
CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODUCTS LLC
FLANNEL FLEET LOGGING
GUMZ LOGGING

Winning Bid

50,184.00
47,740.00
45,770.50
32,850.75

GUMZ LOGGING				FLANNEL FLEET LOGGING				SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC				CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODU			
Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			
20T-M	1500	10.050	15,075.00	20T-M	1500	13.500	20,250.00	20T-M	1500	13.050	19,575.00	20T-M	1500	13.050	19,575.00
10-BA	9	140.000	1,260.00	10-BA	9	141.000	1,269.00	10-BA	9	190.000	1,710.00	10-BA	9	180.000	1,620.00
10-MX	95	170.000	16,150.00	10-MX	95	245.000	23,275.00	10-MX	95	300.000	28,500.00	10-MX	95	275.000	26,125.00
20T-F	35	3.450	120.75	20T-F	35	6.500	227.50	20T-F	35	3.400	119.00	20T-F	35	4.000	140.00
20T-B	140	1.750	245.00	20T-B	140	5.350	749.00	20T-B	140	2.000	280.00	20T-B	140	2.000	280.00
Bid Total:			32,850.75	Bid Total:			45,770.50	Bid Total:			50,184.00	Bid Total:			47,740.00

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **3-24**

Winning Bid

WIITALA-VOZKA LOGGING	62,410.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
FLANNEL FLEET LOGGING	53,620.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC	48,368.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
GUMZ LOGGING	43,336.70 <input type="checkbox"/>
TONY SMUGALA	41,880.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODUCTS LLC	40,936.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
LAKELAND FORESTRY	40,930.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

LAKELAND FORESTRY				GUMZ LOGGING				FLANNEL FLEET LOGGING				SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC				CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODU			
Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			
20T-F	170	4.000	680.00	20T-M	340	10.050	3,417.00	20T-F	170	6.250	1,062.50	20T-F	170	3.400	578.00	20T-F	170	4.800	816.00
20T-M	340	10.500	3,570.00	20T-A	2800	14.050	39,340.00	20T-M	340	14.500	4,930.00	20T-M	340	12.500	4,250.00	20T-M	340	13.000	4,420.00
20T-A	2800	13.100	36,680.00	20T-F	170	3.410	579.70	20T-A	2800	17.010	47,628.00	20T-A	2800	15.550	43,540.00	20T-A	2800	12.750	35,700.00
Bid Total: 40,930.00				Bid Total: 43,336.70				Bid Total: 53,620.50				Bid Total: 48,368.00				Bid Total: 40,936.00			

TONY SMUGALA				WIITALA-VOZKA LOGGING			
Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			
20T-F	170	4.000	680.00	20T-F	170	7.000	1,190.00
20T-M	340	10.000	3,400.00	20T-M	340	10.000	3,400.00
20T-A	2800	13.500	37,800.00	20T-A	2800	20.650	57,820.00
Bid Total: 41,880.00				Bid Total: 62,410.00			

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **4-24**

Winning Bid

SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC
CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODUCTS LLC
FLANNEL FLEET LOGGING
TONY SMUGALA
GUMZ LOGGING

39,847.50
39,065.00
37,395.00
29,380.00
26,450.50

GUMZ LOGGING				SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC				CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODU				FLANNEL FLEET LOGGING				TONY SMUGALA			
			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				
10-BA	2	140.000	280.00	10-BA	2	190.000	380.00	10-BA	2	200.000	400.00	10-BA	2	160.000	320.00	10-BA	2	140.000	280.00
20T-B	20	1.750	35.00	20T-B	20	2.500	50.00	20T-B	20	2.000	40.00	20T-B	20	5.250	105.00	20T-B	20	4.000	80.00
20T-M	1250	10.050	12,562.50	20T-M	1250	13.050	16,312.50	20T-M	1250	13.500	16,875.00	20T-M	1250	14.500	18,125.00	20T-M	1250	12.000	15,000.00
10-MX	70	170.000	11,900.00	10-MX	70	300.000	21,000.00	10-MX	70	280.000	19,600.00	10-MX	70	235.000	16,450.00	10-MX	70	175.000	12,250.00
20T-O	60	7.050	423.00	20T-O	60	8.000	480.00	20T-O	60	8.750	525.00	20T-O	60	14.500	870.00	20T-O	60	7.000	420.00
10-OO	5	250.000	1,250.00	10-OO	5	325.000	1,625.00	10-OO	5	325.000	1,625.00	10-OO	5	305.000	1,525.00	10-OO	5	270.000	1,350.00
Bid Total:			26,450.50	Bid Total:			39,847.50	Bid Total:			39,065.00	Bid Total:			37,395.00	Bid Total:			29,380.00